

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

Verification No.: SHEM200300161201CRC

Applicant: Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd.

Address of Applicant: No. 555 Qianmo Road, Binjiang District, Hangzhou 310052, China

Product Description: Wireless Keyfob

Model No.: DS-PKF1-WE, DS-PKF1-WEUHK, DS-PKF1-WECKV, DS-PKF1-WEUVS,

DS-PKF1-WEKVO, DS-PKF1-WEHUN

Sufficient samples of the product have been tested and found to be in conformity with

Test Standards: EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3

EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1 EN 300 220-2 V3.2.1 EN 62479:2010

As shown in the

Test Report Number(s): SHEM200300161201; SHEM200300161202; SHEM200300161203

Conclusion

Based on a review of the test report(s) detailed above, this apparatus meets the requirements of above standards. The product is in conformity with the essential requirements of Article 3.1 (a) the protection of the health, 3.1 (b) an adequate level of electromagnetic compatibility and 3.2 effective use of the spectrum of 2014/53/EU.

The CE mark as shown below can be used, under the responsibility of the manufacturer, after completion of an EU Declaration of Conformity and compliance with all relevant EU Directives.

Parlam Zhan E&E Section Manager

Date: 2020-03-18

Copyright of this verification is owned by SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. and may not be reproduced other than in full and with the prior approval of the General Manager. This verification is subjected to the governance of the General Conditions of Services, printed overleaf.

Member of SGS Group (Société Générale de Surveillance)



Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <a href="http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-en-C

NO.588 West Jindu Road,Songjiang District,Shanghai,China 201612 中国・上海・松江区金都西路588号 邮编: 201612